

Group Results	Consensus Estimates Q3 2024					
	Q3 2024	Q3 2023	%-change	Analysts	High	Low
Revenue	1.044,9	1.038,7	0,6 %	5	1.050,2	1037,0
Service Revenue	848,0	834,3	1,6 %	5	856,0	842,0
Gross Profit	300,7	291,5	3,2 %	4	341,9	289,0
EBITDA, operating	172,6	159,1	8,5 %	5	180,6	162,0
EBITDA Access	208,7	192,1	8,6 %	4	218,6	197,0
EBITDA 1&1 Mobilfunknetz	-37,0	-33,0	12,1 %	4	-28,6	-40,0
D&A *	-63,4	-49,5	28,1 %	4	-59,6	-70,2
EBIT	110,5	109,6	0,8 %	4	121,0	99,8
EBT	112,8	112,4	0,4 %	3	117,2	100,1
Net Result	79,0	73,0	8,2 %	3	82,0	69,7
eps	0,43	0,42	1,2 %	4	0,47	0,34

Price Target	
Ø	18,90 €
w/o H/L	19,17 €
5 out of 18 analysts in	
0 "Sell"	
3 "Neutral"	
2 "Buy"	

Current Product Lines *						
Access, contracts	16.383.333	16.110.000	1,7 %	5	16.410.000	16.365.000
thereof Mobile Internet	12.403.333	12.100.000	2,5 %	5	12.430.000	12.390.000
thereof Broadband	3.980.000	4.010.000	-0,7 %	5	3.980.000	3.975.000

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex

Group Results	Consensus Estimates for 2024-2026											
	2024	High	Low	Analysts	2025	High	Low	Analysts	2026	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	4.131,8	4.151,4	4.118,0	5	4.197,1	4.234,7	4.172,0	5	4.277,2	4.338,5	4.221,4	5
Service Revenue	3.329,7	3.340,8	3.318,0	5	3.384,5	3.422,2	3.367,0	5	3.449,5	3.543,1	3.414,3	5
Gross Profit	1.197,4	1.344,6	1.141,0	5	1.298,2	1.399,7	1.187,3	5	1.447,0	1.523,6	1.275,6	5
EBITDA, operating	684,4	688,0	675,0	5	743,0	763,0	706,1	5	806,0	879,8	689,6	5
EBITDA Access	854,0	861,0	848,6	4	907,9	963,0	868,6	4	964,5	1.057,1	906,4	4
EBITDA 1&1 Mobilfunknetz	-175,0	-164,4	-175,1	4	-178,4	-162,5	-200,0	4	-202,5	-134,0	-216,7	4
D&A *	-263,2	-238,4	-331,4	5	-300,0	-272,9	-361,6	5	-333,0	-288,8	-418,2	5
EBIT, operating	418,1	445,9	356,6	5	427,6	443,0	394,5	5	472,5	495,2	376,5	5
EBT, operating	404,0	430,8	347,7	5	393,7	410,1	369,4	5	438,8	448,8	349,2	5
Net Result	280,4	300,4	236,5	5	274,0	287,1	251,2	5	298,4	312,4	244,5	5
eps, operating	1,58	1,70	1,34	5	1,55	1,63	1,43	5	1,69	1,77	1,39	5

Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	16.433.667	16.480.000	16.410.000	5	16.746.000	16.830.000	16.680.000	5	17.090.000	17.300.000	16.780.000	5
thereof Mobile Internet	12.465.000	12.510.000	12.440.000	5	12.800.000	12.860.000	12.710.000	5	13.160.000	13.320.000	12.810.000	5
thereof Broadband	3.970.000	3.970.000	3.966.000	5	3.970.000	3.970.000	3.946.000	5	3.970.000	3.980.000	3.926.000	5

Net Adds Estimates *												
Access	173.667				312.333				344.000			
Mobile	215.000				335.000				360.000			
Broadband	-40.000				0				0			
Cash from operations	334,5	539,0	160,6	4	561,4	573,0	546,4	4	642,3	697,5	561,7	4
Capex (Cash-Capex)	-457,3	-443,3	-460,0	5	-369,2	-360,0	-420,0	5	-320,0	-96,1	-388,2	5
Free Cash Flow **	-208,1	-82,2	-291,3	5	177,2	198,8	-1.093,0	5	283,0	465,6	218,2	5
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,05	4	0,05	0,05	0,05	4	0,05	0,05	0,05	4

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex